
LOUISI<ANA DOWNS - January 13, 2026 - Race 4
CLAIMING - Quarter Horse
(INCLUDES UP TO $1,000 LQHASBF) FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 126 lbs.; Older, 128 lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. (SNW2 L) Claiming Price: $5,000
Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Eysa Jess Jumpn - 17.180 - January 19, 2019)
Purse: $10,200
Includes: $4,200 Other Sources
Includes: $5,000 LAVPF - QH Louisiana Video Poker Fund
Available Money: $10,200
Value of Race: $10,200 1st $6,120, 2nd $2,040, 3rd $1,122, 4th $612, 5th $306
Wind Speed: 8 Wind Direction: Cross
Weather: Cloudy, 63° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:02 Start: Good for all except 5,7,8 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str 1 Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
14Aug25 3DED8 3 Jb Paint Me Blue (Ransom, Bobby) 128 L bfk 3 1 11 11 1Nose 13.40 18.084 85 gate to wire
11Dec25 3EVD8 9 Supertrucker (Ramirez, Servando) 126 L bk 7 4 5Neck 21/2 21/2 5.40 18.094 84 just missed
12Nov25 4EVD6 5 Piloto West (Espinosa, Pedro) 128 L b 4 8 8 3Head 3Nose 1.90* 18.167 82 bmpd,squzzdbck,rallyd
18Dec25 1EVD4 10 Tdz Kings Ransom (Castaneda, Noe) 128 L bk 8 5 6Head 6Head 41 5.70 18.170 82 strong bid
19Dec25 4EVD3 7 Ah Jiminy Quickit (Rodriguez, Jose) 126 L bk 5 2 3Neck 51/2 51/2 4.70 18.336 77 bmpd outsd,even bd
19Dec25 2EVD8 2 Rh Gran Torino (Rodriguez, Yaidel) 126 L bk 2 7 4Neck 71/2 6Neck 20.60 18.407 75 no menace
12Dec25 6EVD9 1 I Am a Patriot Too (Hernandez, Rene) 128 L b 1 6 2Head 4Head 71/2 11.90 18.433 75 faded hard
8Nov25 3EVD6 8 Gold Heart Policy (Vargas, Federico) 128 L bk 6 3 7Head 8 8 3.90 18.528 72 bre in,strk foe, nokck
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Jb Paint Me Blue, Sorrel Gelding, by Paint Me Perry out of Jess Louisianazoomin, by Jess Louisiana Blue. Foaled Jan 03, 2022 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Priscilla Arredondo
Owner: Cecelia Fox
Trainer: Solis-Guevara, Ismael

1 Claimed Horse(s): Gold Heart Policy New Trainer: Jose D. Barron New Owner: Tomas Barron

Claiming Prices: 3 - Jb Paint Me Blue: $5,000; 9 - Supertrucker: $5,000; 5 - Piloto West: $5,000; 10 - Tdz Kings Ransom: $5,000; 7 - Ah
Jiminy Quickit: $5,000; 2 - Rh Gran Torino: $5,000; 1 - I Am a Patriot Too: $5,000; 8 - Gold Heart Policy: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Kb Callies Zoomin (Veterinarian), Tates Tee Cos (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $23,046
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Jb Paint Me Blue 28.80 14.00 7.00
9 Supertrucker 7.20 4.40
5 Piloto West 3.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 3-9 93.30 22,633
$0.50 Trifecta 3-9-5 154.70 14,044
$0.10 Superfecta 3-9-5-10 124.20 14,102
$1.00 Daily Double ALL-3 12.20 844
$0.50 Pick 3 2-5-3 (3 correct) 1,037.80 1,499
$0.50 Pick 4 7/8-2-5-3 (4 correct) 2,562.85 3,015
$0.50 Consolation Pick 3 2-5-4 (3 correct) 86.45 0
$1.00 Consolation
Double

ALL-4 9.10 0

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Str 1 Str Fin

3 Jb Paint Me Blue 1 11 11 1Nose

9 Supertrucker 4 51 1/2 21 2Nose

5 Piloto West 8 82 31 1/2 31/2

10 Tdz Kings Ransom 5 61 3/4 62 1/4 41/2

7 Ah Jiminy Quickit 2 31 51 3/4 51 1/2

2 Rh Gran Torino 7 41 1/4 72 1/4 62

1 I Am a Patriot Too 6 21 41 1/2 72 1/4

8 Gold Heart Policy 3 72 82 3/4 82 3/4

Trainers: 3 - Solis-Guevara, Ismael; 9 - Rosales, Gilberto; 5 - Clark, Alex; 10 - Eschete, Nason; 7 - Solis-Guevara, Ismael; 2 - Martinez, Jr., Luis; 1 - Hoda,
Danny; 8 - Haywood, Vann

Owners: 3 -Cecelia Fox; 9 -Eutimio Torres; 5 -Jose A. Ramos; 10 -Tony Doughtie; 7 -Anderson Hills; 2 -Maria Guadalupe Rivera; 1 -Juan P. Landaverde;
8 - Two The Max Investments LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
JB PAINT ME BLUE gate to wire. SUPERTRUCKER just missed. PILOTO WEST bumped, squeezed back, rallied for show. TDZ KINGS RANSOM strong
bid. AH JIMINY QUICKIT bumped by outside foe,even bid. RH GRAN TORINO no menace. I AM A PATRIOT TOO faded hard. GOLD HEART POLICY
bore in, struck foe no late kick.
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